


F - Dark Blue

D - Yellow

E - Orange

C - Green

B - Red

A - Black

Keyed LC Opti-Core ® Patch Cords and Pigtails – Riser (OFNR) and Plenum (OFNP) Rated

o r d e r i n g  i n f o r m a t i o n

P - White

K - Slate

L - Brown

J - Rose

H - Aqua

G - Violet

R - Lavender

Q - Charcoal

Key Type and Color 
(Adapter Key Shown) Fiber Type

Keyed LC to
Keyed LC Duplex

OFNR Patch
Cords

Keyed LC
Simplex
Pigtails

Keyed LC
Duplex 
OFNP 

Pigtails

Keyed LC to
LC Duplex

OFNR Patch
Cords

Keyed LC to
SC Duplex

OFNR Patch
Cords

10Gig™ 50/125µm OM3 FXE10A-10AM* FXB10A-NM* FXPE10A-NM* FXE10A-10M* FXE3-10AM*
50/125µm OM2 F5E10A-10AM* F5B10A-NM* F5PE10A-NM* F5E10A-10M* F5E3-10AM*

62.5/125µm OM1 F6E10A-10AM* F6B10A-NM* F6PE10A-NM* F6E10A-10M* F6E3-10AM*
9/125µm OS1/OS2 F9E10A-10AM* F9B10A-NM* F9PE10A-NM* F9E10A-10M* F9E3-10AM*

10Gig™ 50/125µm OM3 FXE10B-10BM* FXB10B-NM* FXPE10B-NM* FXE10B-10M* FXE3-10BM*
50/125µm OM2 F5E10B-10BM* F5B10B-NM* F5PE10B-NM* F5E10B-10M* F5E3-10BM*

62.5/125µm OM1 F6E10B-10BM* F6B10B-NM* F6PE10B-NM* F6E10B-10M* F6E3-10BM*
9/125µm OS1/OS2 F9E10B-10BM* F9B10B-NM* F9PE10B-NM* F9E10B-10M* F9E3-10BM*

10Gig™ 50/125µm OM3 FXE10C-10CM* FXB10C-NM* FXPE10C-NM* FXE10C-10M* FXE3-10CM*
50/125µm OM2 F5E10C-10CM* F5B10C-NM* F5PE10C-NM* F5E10C-10M* F5E3-10CM*

62.5/125µm OM1 F6E10C-10CM* F6B10C-NM* F6PE10C-NM* F6E10C-10M* F6E3-10CM*
9/125µm OS1/OS2 F9E10C-10CM* F9B10C-NM* F9PE10C-NM* F9E10C-10M* F9E3-10CM*

10Gig™ 50/125µm OM3 FXE10D-10DM* FXB10D-NM* FXPE10D-NM* FXE10D-10M* FXE3-10DM*
50/125µm OM2 F5E10D-10DM* F5B10D-NM* F5PE10D-NM* F5E10D-10M* F5E3-10DM*

62.5/125µm OM1 F6E10D-10DM* F6B10D-NM* F6PE10D-NM* F6E10D-10M* F6E3-10DM*
9/125µm OS1/OS2 F9E10D-10DM* F9B10D-NM* F9PE10D-NM* F9E10D-10M* F9E3-10DM*

10Gig™ 50/125µm OM3 FXE10E-10EM* FXB10E-NM* FXPE10E-NM* FXE10E-10M* FXE3-10EM*
50/125µm OM2 F5E10E-10EM* F5B10E-NM* F5PE10E-NM* F5E10E-10M* F5E3-10EM*

62.5/125µm OM1 F6E10E-10EM* F6B10E-NM* F6PE10E-NM* F6E10E-10M* F6E3-10EM*
9/125µm OS1/OS2 F9E10E-10EM* F9B10E-NM* F9PE10E-NM* F9E10E-10M* F9E3-10EM*

10Gig™ 50/125µm OM3 FXE10F-10FM* FXB10F-NM* FXPE10F-NM* FXE10F-10M* FXE3-10FM*
50/125µm OM2 F5E10F-10FM* F5B10F-NM* F5PE10F-NM* F5E10F-10M* F5E3-10FM*

62.5/125µm OM1 F6E10F-10FM* F6B10F-NM* F6PE10F-NM* F6E10F-10M* F6E3-10FM*
9/125µm OS1/OS2 F9E10F-10FM* F9B10F-NM* F9PE10F-NM* F9E10F-10M* F9E3-10FM*

10Gig™ 50/125µm OM3 FXE10G-10GM* FXB10G-NM* FXE10G-NM* FXE10G-10M* FXE3-10GM*
50/125µm OM2 F5E10G-10GM* F5B10G-NM* F5E10G-NM* F5E10G-10M* F5E3-10GM*

62.5/125µm OM1 F6E10G-10GM* F6B10G-NM* F6E10G-NM* F6E10G-10M* F6E3-10GM*
9/125µm OS1/OS2 F9E10G-10GM* F9B10G-NM* F9E10G-NM* F9E10G-10M* F9E3-10GM*

10Gig™ 50/125µm OM3 FXE10H-10HM* FXB10H-NM* FXE10H-NM* FXE10H-10M* FXE3-10HM*
50/125µm OM2 F5E10H-10HM* F5B10H-NM* F5E10H-NM* F5E10H-10M* F5E3-10HM*

62.5/125µm OM1 F6E10H-10HM* F6B10H-NM* F6E10H-NM* F6E10H-10M* F6E3-10HM*
9/125µm OS1/OS2 F9E10H-10HM* F9B10H-NM* F9E10H-NM* F9E10H-10M* F9E3-10HM*

10Gig™ 50/125µm OM3 FXE10J-10JM* FXB10J-NM* FXE10J-NM* FXE10J-10M* FXE3-10JM*
50/125µm OM2 F5E10J-10JM* F5B10J-NM* F5E10J-NM* F5E10J-10M* F5E3-10JM*

62.5/125µm OM1 F6E10J-10JM* F6B10J-NM* F6E10J-NM* F6E10J-10M* F6E3-10JM*
9/125µm OS1/OS2 F9E10J-10JM* F9B10J-NM* F9E10J-NM* F9E10J-10M* F9E3-10JM*

10Gig™ 50/125µm OM3 FXE10K-10KM* FXB10K-NM* FXE10K-NM* FXE10K-10M* FXE3-10KM*
50/125µm OM2 F5E10K-10KM* F5B10K-NM* F5E10K-NM* F5E10K-10M* F5E3-10KM*

62.5/125µm OM1 F6E10K-10KM* F6B10K-NM* F6E10K-NM* F6E10K-10M* F6E3-10KM*
9/125µm OS1/OS2 F9E10K-10KM* F9B10K-NM* F9E10K-NM* F9E10K-10M* F9E3-10KM*

10Gig™ 50/125µm OM3 FXE10L-10LM* FXB10L-NM* FXE10L-NM* FXE10L-10M* FXE3-10LM*
50/125µm OM2 F5E10L-10LM* F5B10L-NM* F5E10L-NM* F5E10L-10M* F5E3-10LM*

62.5/125µm OM1 F6E10L-10LM* F6B10L-NM* F6E10L-NM* F6E10L-10M* F6E3-10LM*
9/125µm OS1/OS2 F9E10L-10LM* F9B10L-NM* F9E10L-NM* F9E10L-10M* F9E3-10LM*

10Gig™ 50/125µm OM3 FXE10P-10PM* FXB10P-NM* FXE10P-NM* FXE10P-10M* FXE3-10PM*
50/125µm OM2 F5E10P-10PM* F5B10P-NM* F5E10P-NM* F5E10P-10M* F5E3-10PM*

62.5/125µm OM1 F6E10P-10PM* F6B10P-NM* F6E10P-NM* F6E10P-10M* F6E3-10PM*
9/125µm OS1/OS2 F9E10P-10PM* F9B10P-NM* F9E10P-NM* F9E10P-10M* F9E3-10PM*

10Gig™ 50/125µm OM3 FXE10Q-10QM* FXB10Q-NM* FXE10Q-NM* FXE10Q-10M* FXE3-10QM*
50/125µm OM2 F5E10Q-10QM* F5B10Q-NM* F5E10Q-NM* F5E10Q-10M* F5E3-10QM*

62.5/125µm OM1 F6E10Q-10QM* F6B10Q-NM* F6E10Q-NM* F6E10Q-10M* F6E3-10QM*
9/125µm OS1/OS2 F9E10Q-10QM* F9B10Q-NM* F9E10Q-NM* F9E10Q-10M* F9E3-10QM*

10Gig™ 50/125µm OM3 FXE10R-10RM* FXB10R-NM* FXE10R-NM* FXE10R-10M* FXE3-10RM*
50/125µm OM2 F5E10R-10RM* F5B10R-NM* F5E10R-NM* F5E10R-10M* F5E3-10RM*

62.5/125µm OM1 F6E10R-10RM* F6B10R-NM* F6E10R-NM* F6E10R-10M* F6E3-10RM*
9/125µm OS1/OS2 F9E10R-10RM* F9B10R-NM* F9E10R-NM* F9E10R-10M* F9E3-10RM*
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*For other colors, add AQ (Aqua), BL (Black), BU (Blue), or EI (Electric Ivory).
***Substitute for key type and color: ABL for A – Black, BRD for B – Red, CGR for C – Green, DYL for D – Yellow, EOR for E – Orange, or FDB for F – Dark Blue, 
GVL for G – Violet, HAQ for H – Aqua, JRO for J – Rose, KIG for K – Slate, LLB for L – Brown, PWT for P – White, QCG for Q – Charcoal, RLV for R – Lavender, 
SPE for S – Peach, TSB for T – Steel Blue, VMA for V – Maroon, WMI for W – Mint.
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LC Blockout Adapter
Blockout Device

Keyed LC Opti-Core ® Patch Cords and Pigtails – Riser (OFNR) and Plenum (OFNP) Rated

*Substitute for length in meters: 1 – 10, 15, 20 or 30.
Standard cable jacket colors are: Aqua – OM3, Orange – OM2/OM1, Yellow – OS2/OS1. Custom colors available upon request. Contact factory.
For OFNP (Plenum) rated patch cords, add "P" to the part number. Ex: FXPE10GNM*. Plenum available in pigtails only.
Fiber type: 6 = 62.5/125µm OM1, 5 = 50/125µm OM2, X = 10Gig™ 50/125µm OM3 or 9 = 9/125µm OS1/OS2.

o r d e r i n g  i n f o r m a t i o n

W - Mint

V - Maroon

T - Steel Blue

S - Peach
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Key Type and Color 
(Adapter Key Shown)

10Gig™ 50/125µm OM3 FXE10S-10SM* FXB10S-NM* FXE10S-NM* FXE10S-10M* FXE3-10SM*
50/125µm OM2 F5E10S-10SM* F5B10S-NM* F5E10S-NM* F5E10S-10M* F5E3-10SM*

62.5/125µm OM1 F6E10S-10SM* F6B10S-NM* F6E10S-NM* F6E10S-10M* F6E3-10SM*
9/125µm OS1/OS2 F9E10S-10SM* F9B10S-NM* F9E10S-NM* F9E10S-10M* F9E3-10SM*

10Gig™ 50/125µm OM3 FXE10T-10TM* FXB10T-NM* FXE10T-NM* FXE10T-10M* FXE3-10TM*
50/125µm OM2 F5E10T-10TM* F5B10T-NM* F5E10T-NM* F5E10T-10M* F5E3-10TM*

62.5/125µm OM1 F6E10T-10TM* F6B10T-NM* F6E10T-NM* F6E10T-10M* F6E3-10TM*
9/125µm OS1/OS2 F9E10T-10TM* F9B10T-NM* F9E10T-NM* F9E10T-10M* F9E3-10TM*

10Gig™ 50/125µm OM3 FXE10V-10VM* FXB10V-NM* FXE10V-NM* FXE10V-10M* FXE3-10VM*
50/125µm OM2 F5E10V-10VM* F5B10V-NM* F5E10V-NM* F5E10V-10M* F5E3-10VM*

62.5/125µm OM1 F6E10V-10VM* F6B10V-NM* F6E10V-NM* F6E10V-10M* F6E3-10VM*
9/125µm OS1/OS2 F9E10V-10VM* F9B10V-NM* F9E10V-NM* F9E10V-10M* F9E3-10VM*

10Gig™ 50/125µm OM3 FXE10W-10WM* FXB10W-NM* FXE10W-NM* FXE10W-10M* FXE3-10WM*
50/125µm OM2 F5E10W-10WM* F5B10W-NM* F5E10W-NM* F5E10W-10M* F5E3-10WM*

62.5/125µm OM1 F6E10W-10WM* F6B10W-NM* F6E10W-NM* F6E10W-10M* F6E3-10WM*
9/125µm OS1/OS2 F9E10W-10WM* F9B10W-NM* F9E10W-NM* F9E10W-10M* F9E3-10WM*


